

SANJAY PANDIT Vs. BHAGWAN DEVI

03.01.2026

Present: Sh. Navdeep Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff no. 2 in person.

Evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff no. 2 has been filed.

Plaintiff no. 2/PW-2 has been examined and discharged.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not want to examine any further witness and wants to close the plaintiff's evidence. Accordingly, PE stands closed.

Put up ex parte final arguments on 07.02.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.01.2026