

swati nigam Vs. STATE OF UP

28.02.2026

Present: Ms. Vedika, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner
through VC.

Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for filing fresh application under order VI rule 17 CPC on the ground that the application could not be got signed from the petitioner as the petitioner is out of India.

Heard. Allowed.

Fresh application under order VI rule 17 CPC be filed within 14 days.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi(K)
28.02.2026.