

swati nigam Vs. STATE OF UP

23.05.2026

Present: Sh. Manvindra, Ld. Proxy counsel for the petitioner through VC.

Ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that he wants to withdraw the present petition.

An application u/o 23 rule 1 CPC for withdrawal of present petition with liberty to file fresh petition has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Put up for recording statement of petitioner regarding withdrawal of the present petition as well as consideration of above said application on 04.08.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.05.2026